

Phone:

(805) 929-4153

Fax:

(805) 929-5598

Email: kochcal@earthlink.net

December 19, 1999

Nipomo Community Services District 148 Wilson Street P.O. Box 326 Nipomo, CA 93444

(805) 929-1133 Phone

Printed: 12/22/99 11:02 AM

(805) 929-1932 Fax

Dear Doug Jones:

It is my understanding that you are now removing names from the Environmental Matters public notice list as such I am requesting that I have my name placed on the notification list for Environmental Matters and/or the CEQA notification list for the 2000 year

Thank You

John MA

John Snyder Vice President

Hand Delivered.

DEC E LY ED

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

148 SOUTH WILSON STREET POST OFFICE BOX 326 NIPOMO, CA 93444-0326 (805) 929-1133 FAX (805) 929-1932

December 13, 1999

John Snyder Koch California Ltd P O Box 1127 Nipomo, CA 93444

On September 15, 1999, the Board of Directors of Nipomo Community Services District adopted Resolution 99-708 entitled Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Nipomo Community Services District Requiring Annual Renewal of Request for Public Notice on Environmental Matters. A copy of the resolution is attached.

In the past, you made a request to be placed on the notification list. Pursuant to the adopted Resolution, your request will expire on December 31, 1999. You may renew your request in writing, annually. Please send your written request to NCSD, P.O. Box 326, Nipomo, CA 93444.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Doug Jones General Manager

Enclosure

PDR/CEGA/1999 EXPIRATION NOTICES.DOC

RESOLUTION NO. 99-708

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT REQUIRING ANNUAL RENEWAL OF REQUEST FOR PUBLIC NOTICE ON ENVIRONMENTAL MATTERS

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Nipomo Community Services District is authorized, pursuant to Public Resources Code §21092.2, to require request for notice by members of the public to be renewed annually regarding matters covered in Public Resources Code §§21080.4, 21092, 21108, and 21152; and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that staff efficiency would be promoted by the requirement of an annual renewal of a request for notice;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, DETERMINED AND ORDERED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

- (1) Henceforth, the Nipomo Community Services District requires that all requests for public notice regarding environmental determinations pursuant to Public Resources Code §§21080.4, 21092, 21108, and 21152 shall be renewed annually.
- (2) That all requests for public notices pursuant to Public Resources Code §§21080.4, 21092, 21108, and 21152 which have been filed with the District during calendar year 1999, or before, shall be construed to expire pursuant to this policy on December 31, 1999.
- (3) Staff is hereby directed to provide written notice to all members of the public having made requests during calendar year 1999, or before, for public notice pursuant to Public Resources Code §§21080.4, 21092, 21108, and 21152 of the need to re-file such requests annually.
- (4) Those requests for notice which are received by the District on or after January 1, 2000 are deemed to expire on December 31st of the year in which they are filed.

On the motion of Director Kaye, seconded by Director Mendoza and on the following roll call vote, to wit:

DIRECTORS

AYES:

Kaye, Mendoza, Mobraaten, Simon and Blair

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

the foregoing resolution is hereby adopted this 15th day of September, 1999.

Robert L. Blair, President

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Nipomo Community Services District

ATTEST:

Donna K. Johnson

Secretary to the Board

Resolutions/99-708

Jon S\ Seitz
District Legal Counsel

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com